CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.A34 A35
INSIDE
DIAMETER
Band Heaters/Cast-in
Heaters - BC and MC
Band Heaters/Cast-In Heaters
BC and MC
Band Heaters - Type BC
Caloritech™ band heaters are aluminized steel strip
heaters formed to a semicircle and supplied in pairs.
A spring at the terminal end keeps the heater halves
in contact with the barrel and compensates for thermal
expansion. The other end is fastened by a captive chrome
plated allen screw for ease of installation.
Band heaters are used to heat the barrels of plastic
injection and extrusion machines, kettles, pipes and
other cylinders. Standard heaters are designed for 240V
operation and insulated for 600V. Two can be connected to
accommodate a 480V supply.
The selection procedure is the same as for aluminized steel
strip heaters. Heaters are 1 ½”± 1/64” (38 mm ± .4 mm)
wide and 3/8” ± 1/64” (9.5 mm ± .4 mm) thick. Standard
diameters are from 5” to 20” (127 mm) with outputs from
580 watts to 3 kW.
Inside dia. in (mm) Watts Catalog Number
5 (127) 580 BC4502
5 (127) 770 BC4502G100
5.5 (140) 600 BC4552
6.5 (165) 1000 BC4652
7 (178) 580 BC4702
7.5 (191) 900 BC752
8 (203) 800 BC4802G100
8 (203) 1000 BC4802
9 (229) 1100 BC4902G100
9 (229) 1400 BC4902
9.5 (241) 1000 BC4952
10 (254) 1200 BC4102
11 (279) 1480 BC4112
13 (330) 1400 BC4132
20 (508) 3000 BC4202